

**Executive Board** 

Spui 21 1012 WX Amsterdam P.O. Box 19268 1000GG Amsterdam www.uva.nl

Position statement Executive Board University of Amsterdam regarding the evaluation of the Korteweg - de Vries Institute for Mathematics (2009-2014)

Date 9 June 2020 Our reference 2020cu0444

L.S.,

The Executive Board of the University of Amsterdam (UvA) received the final report of the research evaluation of the Korteweg - de Vries Institute for Mathematics, 2009-2014. An international peer review committee carried out the evaluation in November 2015, using the Standard Evaluation Protocol 2015-2021.

The Executive Board wishes to express its gratitude to the peer review committee, chaired by Prof. Michel Dekking, for carrying out the evaluation. The Executive Board is glad to see the research quality of the institute is regarded as excellent and both the relevance to society and viability as very good.

The Executive Board received a response from the Dean of the Faculty of Science to the evaluation report, and supports the faculty in using the recommendations of the evaluation report to further enhance the performance of the institute.

Yours sincerely, the Executive Board,

Prof. Geert T.M. ten Dam, President